

KOREA

Table 2.6.b. Non-consolidated Flows, Sector S14-S15 - Households and NPISH

Million KRW

| | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 |
|---|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Net acquisition of financial assets | 64 926 615 | 91 487 689 | 122 120 923 | 119 996 675 | 125 915 830 | 145 380 169 | 141 807 749 | 149 070 468 |
| F.1 Monetary gold and SDRs | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.2 Currency and deposits | 7 172 083 | 48 292 926 | 45 369 517 | 15 477 665 | 56 871 100 | 95 796 148 | 100 138 989 | 82 525 236 |
| F.21 Currency | 1 049 930 | 939 402 | 863 630 | 258 727 | 1 107 946 | 3 958 586 | 4 518 228 | 3 347 399 |
| F.22 Transferable deposits | -10 703 593 | 12 103 615 | 5 333 126 | -23 994 772 | -10 503 738 | 55 557 649 | 33 820 699 | 12 235 872 |
| F.29 Other deposits | 16 825 746 | 35 249 909 | 39 172 760 | 39 213 710 | 66 266 892 | 36 279 913 | 61 800 062 | 66 941 965 |
| F.3 Securities other than shares | 25 640 667 | 13 245 108 | 32 313 836 | 46 972 960 | 27 127 047 | -9 982 500 | -20 205 638 | 4 514 251 |
| F.33 Securities other than shares, except financial derivatives | 25 640 667 | 13 245 108 | 32 313 836 | 46 972 960 | 27 127 047 | -9 982 500 | -20 205 638 | 4 514 251 |
| F.331 Short-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.332 Long-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.34 Financial derivatives | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| F.4 Loans | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.41 Short-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.42 Long-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.5 Shares and other equity | 5 345 175 | 3 090 957 | 7 675 529 | 12 948 674 | 8 961 931 | 6 647 903 | 3 762 302 | 5 282 274 |
| F.51 Shares and other equity, except mutual funds shares | 6 767 009 | -594 470 | 6 330 481 | 12 598 188 | 9 603 141 | 8 136 696 | 4 185 990 | 5 071 225 |
| F.511 Quoted shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.512 Unquoted shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.513 Other equity | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.52 Mutual funds shares | -1 421 834 | 3 685 428 | 1 345 048 | 350 486 | -641 210 | -1 488 792 | -423 688 | 211 049 |
| F.6 Insurance technical reserves | 23 832 470 | 21 252 126 | 33 405 367 | 39 456 231 | 24 442 475 | 43 922 859 | 44 634 698 | 38 227 855 |
| F.61 Net equity of households in technical reserves | 23 832 470 | 21 252 126 | 33 405 367 | 39 456 231 | 24 442 475 | 43 922 859 | 44 634 698 | 38 227 855 |
| F.611 In life insurance reserves | 21 415 512 | 14 780 015 | 32 488 364 | 37 237 463 | 21 885 387 | 40 448 301 | 39 973 005 | 37 296 762 |
| F.612 In pension funds | 2 416 958 | 6 472 111 | 917 003 | 2 218 768 | 2 557 088 | 3 474 558 | 4 661 693 | 931 093 |
| F.62 Prepayments of premiums, reserves for outstanding claims | .. | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| F.7 Other accounts receivable | 2 936 219 | 5 606 572 | 3 356 674 | 5 141 144 | 8 513 278 | 8 995 759 | 13 477 398 | 18 520 852 |
| F.71 Trade credits and advances | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| F.79 Other | 2 936 219 | 5 606 572 | 3 356 674 | 5 141 144 | 8 513 278 | 8 995 759 | 13 477 398 | 18 520 852 |
| Net incurrence of liabilities | 30 043 266 | 61 920 675 | 78 005 126 | 76 485 841 | 68 839 179 | 61 757 505 | 81 521 200 | 85 623 970 |
| F.2 Currency and deposits | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.21 Currency | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.22 Transferable deposits | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.29 Other deposits | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.3 Securities other than shares | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.33 Securities other than shares, except financial derivatives | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.331 Short-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.332 Long-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.34 Financial derivatives | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.4 Loans | 27 882 143 | 59 506 776 | 76 983 802 | 71 477 379 | 63 416 136 | 58 853 668 | 77 919 302 | 83 281 280 |
| F.41 Short-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.42 Long-term | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.5 Shares and other equity | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.51 Shares and other equity, except mutual funds shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.511 Quoted shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.512 Unquoted shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.513 Other equity | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.52 Mutual funds shares | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.6 Insurance technical reserves | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | .. | .. |
| F.61 Net equity of households in technical reserves | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.611 In life insurance reserves | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.612 In pension funds | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.62 Prepayments of premiums, reserves for outstanding claims | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. | .. |
| F.7 Other accounts payable | 2 161 123 | 2 413 899 | 1 021 325 | 5 008 462 | 5 423 043 | 2 903 837 | 3 601 898 | 2 342 690 |
| F.71 Trade credits and advances | 1 979 243 | 2 008 859 | 563 460 | 3 538 125 | 3 489 465 | 2 020 231 | 431 698 | -202 033 |
| F.79 Other | 181 881 | 405 040 | 457 865 | 1 470 337 | 1 933 578 | 883 606 | 3 170 200 | 2 544 722 |
| Net financial transactions | 34 883 349 | 29 567 014 | 44 115 797 | 43 510 834 | 57 076 651 | 83 622 664 | 60 286 549 | 63 446 497 |

Note: Detailed metadata are available on: <http://metalinks.oecd.org/faiiia/20121106/edfc>

Disclaimer: <http://oe.cd/disclaimer>